



Your approval is required so we may take student work samples including writing and drawings to be used in evaluating the program and help educators and other interested groups learn more about Campus Calgary and Tinker School and/or Social Enterprise School. In addition you are providing approval for photographs, sound recordings and/or videos of students who take part in Campus Calgary Tinker School / Social Enterprise School program.

All or portions of the work referred to above will become part of the databases of Campus Calgary and STEM Learning Lab, and will be used solely for the purposes of education and public information. They may be published, exhibited, reproduced, and/or distributed in various media and social media formats. They may also appear on the websites of STEM Learning Lab (http://stemlearninglab.com), The Calgary Board of Education (www.cbe.ab.ca), the Calgary Catholic School District (www.cssd.ab.ca), and/or Campus Calgary (ccom.cbe.ab.ca). Identification for students or their work is by their school and/or their role while participating in Campus Calgary programs. At any time, parents have the right to withdraw the approval of the work being used again for future purposes by contacting the Tinker School / Social Enterprise School Coordinator. However, work and photographs already publicized cannot be withdrawn.

We recognize there are instances where parents may not wish their children to be recorded or their work to be published. For this reason we ask that you complete the following Consent for Release.

I/We ______, the parent/s or legal guardian of _______ hereby consent and authorize STEM Learning Lab and Campus Calgary to reuse or publish any writing samples, drawings, photographs, sound recordings, and/or videos of my child for any marketing, promotional materials, advertisement, and media-related purposes (electronic or print) as set out in this form.

I have read and understand that the above mentioned will remain the sole property of STEM Learning Lab and Campus Calgary, for its future use at its discretion. I/We waive any right to inspect the product and release STEM Learning Lab and Campus Calgary from any liabilities, claims or obligations arising from their use and from any financial compensation or recognition.

(Print Name)

(Date)

(Signature)